wiecon
wiecon
Printed Circuit Board terminals
and connectors
Overview
2
wiecon
Service.

shaped products (e.g. with jumper)
Important for your order:
The Wieland numbering system: THR part
numbers can be distinguished using the
second and third place of the part number
e.g.: 25.195.0216.0
= plug connector with pin length 2.6 mm
in tape-on-reel packaging, 2-pole
Pin length y:
6 = 2.6mm pin length
8 = 1.5mm pin length
Packaging x:
0 = Box packaging
1 = Tape-on-reel packaging
Number of poles:
2 = 2-pole
e.g.:
wiecon
13
Temperature recommendations
(borrowing from DIN EN 61760-1)
max. profile
recommended profile
min. profile
Connection directly
on the printed
circuit board
25s at 265˚C
M.P. [Sn Ag 3.5]
<4˚C/s
<4˚C/s
<4˚C/s
15s at 235˚C
max. 60sTe
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 [˚
C
]
Time [sec.]
Wave Soldering
The classic soldering process for manufacturing
electronic assemblies that are fitted mainly with
wired assemblies. Characteristic of this process is
that the soldered contact protrudes at least 1 mm
from the underside of the printed circuit board.
Direct plugging technology
Direct plugging technology is a solder-free
assembly technology that requires no header.
The connector contacts directly on the defined
contact pads at the edge of the printed circuit
board, which are provided on the circuit board's
layout.
Packaging x:
0 = Box packaging
1 = Tape-on-reel packaging
Number of poles:
2 = 2-pole
Additional processes for contacting the printed circuit board.
For all other cases.
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0.0 50.0 100.0 150.0 200.0 250.0 300
wiecon